
 

 THROUGH THE EYES OF A CHILD, XXIII 

15TH ANNUAL MODEL COURT SUMMIT 

 

Agenda 
Tuesday, August 10, 2021 

Virtual 

Materials may be viewed and/or downloaded at: 
https://www.courts.oregon.gov/programs/jcip/EducationMaterials/Pages/model-court-summit.aspx 

8:45 am 
9:00 am 

Welcome & Introductions - Overview for the Day 
Nanci Thaemert, Director, JFCPD 
Heidi Strauch, Juvenile Court Programs Manager, JFCPD 
  

9:00 am 
9:45 am 

Racial Equity and Disparate Impact in Child Welfare Decision-Making 
Jessica Pryce, PhD, Florida State University, College of Social Work  

9:45 am 
10:30 am 
 

Racial Equity and Disparate Impact: An Oregon Perspective 
Rebecca Jones Gaston, Child Welfare Director, Oregon DHS 

10:30 am 
10:45 am 

Break 

10:45 am 
12:00 pm 
(there will be 
a brief break) 

Supporting Families Affected by Substance Use by Applying Family Dependency 
Treatment Court Principles 
Mia Ruston, Family Treatment Court Analyst, JFCPD 
Tessa Richter, Center for Children and Family Futures 
 

12:00 pm 
1:15 pm 

Lunch 

1:15 pm 
2:15 pm  

The Nuts and Bolts of Applying FDTC Principles in Your Local courts 
Mia Ruston, Family Treatment Court Analyst 
Tessa Richter, Center for Children and Family Futures 
Kelli Sutton, FDTC Coordinator, Jefferson County, CO 

2:15 pm 
2:30 pm 

Break 

2:30 pm 
4:00 pm 

Local Model Court Teams Breakout Session:  
Self-Directed Stakeholder Collaboration and Strategic Planning 
 

 
Nanci Thaemert 

Juvenile & Family Court 
Programs Director 

Nanci.A.Thaemert@ojd.state.or.us 

 
Heidi Strauch 
Juvenile Court 

Programs Manager 
Heidi.O.Strauch@ojd.state.or.us 

 
Megan Hassen 

Senior Juvenile Law 
Analyst 

Megan.E.Hassen@ojd.state.or.us 

 
Jayne Cooper 
JCIP Analyst 

Jayne.E.Cooper@ojd.state.or.us 

 
Amy Benedum   
Program Analyst 

Amy.E.BENEDUM@ojd.state.or.us 

 
Yousef Allouzi 
Data Analyst 

yousef.k.allouzi@ojd.state.or.us 

 
Nikki Hahn 

Management Assistant 
Nikki.C.Hahn@ojd.state.or.us 
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